900397763 03/09/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party's entity type previously recorded on Reel 005961 Frame 0565. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entity.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900397089	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Saag's Product, LLC		01/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jonmor Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Baynard Building, Suite 103	
City:	Vilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73221156	SAAG'S	
Serial Number:	76420674	SAAG'S SINCE 1933 TASTE IS EVERYTHING	
Serial Number:	76446990	THE SAUSAGE YOU'VE BEEN SAVING YOURSELF	
Serial Number:	77509949	THE ART OF SAUSAGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3024771332

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-477-1380 Email: jonmor@sffci.com

Correspondent Name: Jonmor Investments, Inc. Address Line 1: 3411 Silverside Road Address Line 2: Baynard Building, Suite 103 Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Porter /Jeffrey A. Porter/ SIGNATURE:

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment of Saag's Product, LLC marks to Jonmor Inv Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment of Saag's Product, LLC marks to Jonmor Inv Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment of Saag's Product, LLC marks to Jonmor Inv Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment of Saag's Product, LLC marks to Jonmor Inv Inc#page4.tif

source=Assignment of Saag's Product, LLC marks to Jonmor Inv Inc#page5.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: Guidelines - Conveyance Type - Correspondence - Conveyor - Receiver - Bulk Attachments - Sign

ETAS v.1.10.0 PTO-1594 (Rev. 11/15) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2018)

Signature

Your previously saved filing is loaded.

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saag's Product, LLC		(01/03/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jonmor Investments, Inc.
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road
Internal Address:	Baynard Building, Suite 103
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

https://etas.uspto.gov/etas/load.jsp?iname=7FK8D9SRLYWA-58538&fromSJRADEMARK 1/9/2017 REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0599

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	73221156	SAAG'S		
Serial Number: 76420674		SAAG'S SINCE 1933 TASTE IS EVERYTHING		
Serial Number:	77509949	THE ART OF SAUSAGE		
Serial Number:	76446990	THE SAUSAGE YOU'VE BEEN SAVING YOURSELF		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3024771332

Phone:

302-477-1380

Email:

jonmor@sffci.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Jonmor Investments, Inc.

Address Line 1:

3411 Silverside Road

Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Baynard Building, Suite 103 Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Saag's Products LLC (Executed) 01032017#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Saag's Products LLC (Executed) 01032017#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Saag's Products LLC (Executed) 01032017#page3.tif

Signature: -*	/Jeffrey A. Porter/
Name: *	Jeffrey A. Porter
Date:	01/09/2017

Next Screen Back

Cancel

Save

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

01/09/2017 03:46 PM EST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by Saag's Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Jonmor Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), as of January 3, 2017.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on the date hereof, Project Utah Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), acquired the sole membership interest in Clougherty Packing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of which the Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary, pursuant to that certain Membership Interest Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of November 21, 2016, by and among Smithfield Foods, Inc., a Virginia corporation, and Hormel Foods Corporation, a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Parent and the Assignee, Parent has agreed to cause the Assignor to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

The Assignor agrees to take further actions and to do further things that the Assignee may reasonably request, including executing additional documents, in order to vest or perfect in the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

This Assignment shall be effective for all purposes as of immediately after the Effective Time (as defined in the Purchase Agreement).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

SAAG'S PRODUCTS, LLC

By: Smithfield Foods, Inc.

Its: Manager

By: Name: Michael H. Cole

Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

Acknowledged and agreed to as of January 3, 2017:

JONMOR INVESTMENTS, INC.

Name: Deffrey A. Porti Title: President

Schedule 1

Country	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Registration No.	Classes	Goods
United States	SAAG'S	73/221,156	6/25/1979	1,218,508	29	smoked meat and sausage products
United States	(Sangs)	76/420,674	6/10/2002	2,704,431	29	meat products, namely sausage products
United States	THE ART OF SAUSAGE	77/509,949	6/27/2008	3,628,576	29	meat; poultry; sausages
United States	THE SAUSAGE YOU'VE BEEN SAVING YOURSELF FOR	76/446,990	7/31/2002	2,758,521	29	sausages

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 03/03/2017